
#2 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Gourdin, Jasmine  9 Nation Ford 12.11   (NW) 1(1)

2 Smith, Sierra JR Nation Ford 12.18   (NW) 1(2)

3 Barney, Aubrey  9 Nation Ford 12.78   (NW) 1(3)

4 James, Destiny  9 Clover 12.81   (NW) 1(4)

5 Davis, Alyse JR Nation Ford 12.93   (NW) 1(5)

6 Thomas, Naturee SR Nation Ford 13.37   (NW) 2(1)

7 Horton, Jenae JR Clover 13.69   (NW) 2(2)

8 Shipp, Adria JR Nation Ford 13.72   (NW) 2(3)

9 Marshall, Avery SO Clover 13.77   (NW) 2(4)

10 Rivas, Inaya  9 Clover 13.85   (NW) 2(5)

11 Moon, Brianna JR Clover 13.90   (NW) 3(1)

12 Thames, Larissa SO Nation Ford 14.06   (NW) 3(2)

13 Carrington, Makiah SO Clover 14.09   (NW) 3(3)

14 Maybank, Aaliyah SO Nation Ford 14.15   (NW) 4(1)

15 Geis, Sara  9 Clover 14.45   (NW) 3(4)

16 Escalante, Zoila SO Clover 14.59   (NW) 4(2)

17 Dixon, Trinity  8 Riverwalk Academy 18.82   (NW) 4(3)

Davis, Amariah JR Nation Ford DNS 1

Talley, De'Aveon SR Nation Ford DNS 2

#4 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Smith, Sierra JR Nation Ford 25.30   (NW) 1(1)

2 Barney, Aubrey  9 Nation Ford 26.28   (NW) 1(2)

3 James, Destiny  9 Clover 27.92   (NW) 1(3)

4 Rivas, Inaya  9 Clover 28.90   (NW) 1(4)

5 Thames, Larissa SO Nation Ford 28.97   (NW) 2(1)

6 Shipp, Adria JR Nation Ford 28.99   (NW) 1(5)

7 Moon, Brianna JR Clover 29.14   (NW) 2(2)

8 Maybank, Aaliyah SO Nation Ford 29.43   (NW) 2(3)

9 Geis, Sara  9 Clover 30.62   (NW) 2(4)

10 Fite, Lily SO Riverwalk Academy 30.64 30.634   (NW) 2(5)

11 Horton, Jenae JR Clover 30.64 30.640   (NW) 1(6)

12 Escalante, Zoila SO Clover 31.11   (NW) 2(6)

13 Hutto, Lila  8 Riverwalk Academy 35.17   (NW) 3(1)

14 Hutto, Lily  7 Riverwalk Academy 35.37   (NW) 3(2)

15 Fite, Kaiyah  7 Riverwalk Academy 36.64   (NW) 3(3)

16 Estes, Natalie  7 Riverwalk Academy 37.52   (NW) 3(4)

17 Ruppe, Cadence  8 Riverwalk Academy 40.61   (NW) 3(5)

18 Dixon, Trinity  8 Riverwalk Academy 41.74   (NW) 3(6)

#6 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Davis, Alyse JR Nation Ford 1:02.37 1(1)

2 Freeman, Aurielle SO Clover 1:04.43 1(2)

3 Daddario, Mylee  9 Clover 1:05.20 1(3)

CLOVER VS NATION FORD
Clover, SC
Clover HS

Host: Clover High School
Wednesday, April 20, 2022

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Bailey Jackson
Timing:
Mitchell Timing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/24/2022 9:31 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 1



#6 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
4 Decker, Alyssa SO Clover 1:08.82 2(1)

5 Parshall, Faith JR Clover 1:09.45 1(4)

6 Simmons, Ashleigh SO Clover 1:11.35 2(2)

7 Fite, Lily SO Riverwalk Academy 1:13.23 1(5)

8 Hutto, Lila  8 Riverwalk Academy 1:20.73 2(3)

9 Gray, Laura SR Clover 1:23.58 3(1)

10 Estes, Natalie  7 Riverwalk Academy 1:25.16 2(4)

11 Fite, Kaiyah  7 Riverwalk Academy 1:25.60 3(2)

12 Ruppe, Cadence  8 Riverwalk Academy 1:41.56 3(3)

Davis, Amariah JR Nation Ford DNS 1

#8 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Battle, Jordyn  9 Nation Ford 2:44.17

2 Knabenshue, Abby SR Clover 2:54.57

3 Zermeno, Jennifer SO Nation Ford 2:59.44

4 O'Flynn, Megan SO Nation Ford 3:02.96

5 Pollock, Ashleigh SO Clover 3:06.67

6 Parshall, Faith JR Clover 3:09.62

7 Gude, Dhanvi  9 Nation Ford 3:10.81

8 Pallennagari, Harshitha  9 Nation Ford 3:17.28

9 McDonald, Olivia SO Nation Ford 3:17.67

10 NAVA-DIMAS, LIZ SO Clover 3:29.05

Burgos, Katelyn  9 Clover DNS

McCleod, Cyndi SO Clover DNS

#10 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 NIGHBOR, ELLA  8 Clover 5:46.84

2 Battle, Jordyn  9 Nation Ford 6:02.69

3 MacMillan, Peyton SO Nation Ford 6:04.40

4 JULIAN, MORGAN SR Clover 6:22.48

5 Zermeno, Jennifer SO Nation Ford 6:26.30

6 O'Flynn, Megan SO Nation Ford 6:28.42

7 COVERDALE, CAMPBELL SR Clover 6:34.86

8 Pollock, Ashleigh SO Clover 6:43.48

9 Thurman, Hayden  7 Riverwalk Academy 7:02.33

10 Matters, Taylor SO Nation Ford 7:06.28

11 O'Keefe, Liliana SO Nation Ford 7:06.29

12 Silver, Kayla  7 Riverwalk Academy 7:18.32

13 NAVA-DIMAS, LIZ SO Clover 7:51.24

McCleod, Cyndi SO Clover DNS

Burgos, Katelyn  9 Clover DNS
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#12 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 NIGHBOR, ELLA  8 Clover 12:29.70

2 Battle, Taylor  9 Nation Ford 12:33.58

3 Kahre, Adria  9 Nation Ford 12:42.96

4 JULIAN, MORGAN SR Clover 14:11.32

5 COVERDALE, CAMPBELL SR Clover 14:22.57

#13 Girls 100m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Boggess, Mackenzie  9 Clover 17.79

2 Francis, TyRenia JR Clover 17.95

3 Brennan, Emma  9 Clover 18.75

4 Hassler, Emily  9 Clover 20.57

#86 Girls 400m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Boggess, Mackenzie  9 Clover 1:24.90

2 Brennan, Emma  9 Clover 1:25.09

3 Hassler, Emily  9 Clover 1:27.71

Gray, Laura SR Clover DNS

#18 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Nation Ford (A) 47.59

2 Clover (A) 52.19

#20 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Nation Ford (A) 4:11.83

2 Clover (A) 4:45.77

3 Riverwalk Academy (A) 5:30.11

#22 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Clover (A) 12:01.80

#24 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1J Valdez, Lael SO Nation Ford 5' 2"

1J Chapman, Destiny SR Clover 5' 2"

3J Francis, TyRenia JR Clover 5' 2"

4 Shipp, Adria JR Nation Ford 4' 8"

#26 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Marshall, Avery SO Clover 8' 6"
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#28 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Valdez, Lael SO Nation Ford 19' 21 /2   (NW)

2 Horton, Jenae JR Clover 15' 1"   (NW)

3 Thomas, Naturee SR Nation Ford 14' 71 /2   (NW)

4 Brennan, Emma  9 Clover 14' 01 /2   (NW)

5 Geis, Sara  9 Clover 13' 6"   (NW)

6 Glover, Juliana  9 Clover 13' 0"   (NW)

7 Shipp, Adria JR Nation Ford 12' 91 /2   (NW)

8 Chapman, Destiny SR Clover 11' 111 /2   (NW)

9 Hassler, Emily  9 Clover 11' 91 /2   (NW)

Galloway, Emily  9 Clover DNS

Davis, Amariah JR Nation Ford DNS

#30 Girls Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Valdez, Lael SO Nation Ford 33' 101 /2   (NW)

2 Thomas, Naturee SR Nation Ford 33' 51 /2   (NW)

3 Glover, Juliana  9 Clover 29' 3"   (NW)

Galloway, Emily  9 Clover DNS

#32 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Brown, Leilani  9 Clover 27' 3"

2 Guess, Simone SR Clover 26' 4"

3 Harris, Kori SR Clover 24' 01 /2

4 Boger, Brilliance SO Nation Ford 23' 7"

5 Eudy, Kaitlyn  9 Nation Ford 22' 101 /2

6 Handy, Anna SR Clover 22' 61 /2

7 Gardener, K.C.  9 Clover 20' 101 /2

8 Willis, Calli  9 Clover 20' 7"

9 Reagan, Annie  9 Nation Ford 19' 111 /2

10 Whitlock, Lizzie  9 Clover 19' 21 /2

11 Kandil, Hana SO Nation Ford 16' 111 /2

Talley, De'Aveon SR Nation Ford DNS

#34 Girls Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Brown, Leilani  9 Clover 94' 4"

2 Boger, Brilliance SO Nation Ford 78' 3"

3 Eudy, Kaitlyn  9 Nation Ford 71' 4"

4 Handy, Anna SR Clover 58' 10"

5 Kandil, Hana SO Nation Ford 58' 2"

6 Guess, Simone SR Clover 56' 5"

7 Gardener, K.C.  9 Clover 54' 9"

8 Harris, Kori SR Clover 52' 9"

9 Whitlock, Lizzie  9 Clover 49' 10"

10 Reagan, Annie  9 Nation Ford 45' 10"

11 Willis, Calli  9 Clover 43' 6"
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#34 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

Talley, De'Aveon SR Nation Ford DNS

Valdez, Lael SO Nation Ford DNS

#70 Girls Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Handy, Anna SR Clover 74' 8"

2 Eudy, Kaitlyn  9 Nation Ford 72' 4"

3 Brown, Leilani  9 Clover 70' 3"

4 Reagan, Annie  9 Nation Ford 63' 1"

5 Gardener, K.C.  9 Clover 52' 5"

6 Whitlock, Lizzie  9 Clover 49' 3"

7 Harris, Kori SR Clover 47' 4"

8 Willis, Calli  9 Clover 45' 3"

9 Kandil, Hana SO Nation Ford 44' 3"

10 Guess, Simone SR Clover 39' 11"

#1 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Hailstock, Jeremiah SO Nation Ford 11.05   (NW) 1(1)

2 Dixon, Xavier SO Nation Ford 11.31   (NW) 1(2)

3 Ferguson, Nathan JR Clover 11.50   (NW) 1(3)

4 Davis, Omari JR Clover 11.71   (NW) 1(4)

5 Ferguson, Cam  9 Clover 11.78   (NW) 2(1)

6 Baxter II, Derrick JR Nation Ford 11.86   (NW) 1(5)

7 Peeler, Blake SO Nation Ford 11.90   (NW) 1(6)

8 DeJacimo, Zaben  9 Clover 11.95   (NW) 2(2)

9 McCoy, Jamarion  9 Clover 12.09   (NW) 2(3)

10 Esparcia, Ross  9 Nation Ford 12.17   (NW) 2(4)

11 Woodruff, Jaiden  9 Clover 12.22   (NW) 2(5)

12 Hailstock, T.J. SR Nation Ford 12.33   (NW) 2(6)

13 Coleman, Kevin SO Clover 12.41   (NW) 3(1)

14 Dwyer, Rusty  9 Clover 12.59   (NW) 3(2)

15 Haynes, Grant  9 Clover 12.60   (NW) 5(1)

16 Barz, Lucas  9 Nation Ford 12.81   (NW) 3(3)

17 Kelly, Chuck SO Clover 12.83   (NW) 5(2)

18 Wells, James SR Nation Ford 12.91   (NW) 3(4)

19 Ennzo, Huerta  9 Nation Ford 13.40   (NW) 4(1)

20 Roebke, Kyle  9 Clover 13.49   (NW) 5(3)

21 Giles, Vicent  9 Nation Ford 14.05   (NW) 4(2)

Thames, Landon  9 Nation Ford DNS 3

Cook, Rylee SR Nation Ford DNS 4

Bennett, Raphel  9 Nation Ford DNS 4

Sierra, Daniel SO Clover DNS 5
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#3 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Hailstock, Jeremiah SO Nation Ford 22.69   (NW) 1(1)

2 Dixon, Xavier SO Nation Ford 22.96   (NW) 1(2)

3 Ferguson, Nathan JR Clover 23.70   (NW) 1(3)

4 Davis, Omari JR Clover 24.36   (NW) 1(4)

5 Evans, Damon SO Clover 24.54   (NW) 2(1)

6 Peeler, Blake SO Nation Ford 24.60   (NW) 2(2)

7 Ferguson, Cam  9 Clover 24.62   (NW) 1(5)

8 DeJacimo, Zaben  9 Clover 24.66   (NW) 1(6)

9 MARSHALL, JOSH JR Clover 25.40   (NW) 5(1)

10 Woodruff, Jaiden  9 Clover 25.41   (NW) 3(1)

11 McCoy, Jamarion  9 Clover 25.44   (NW) 2(3)

12 Coleman, Kevin SO Clover 25.75   (NW) 2(4)

13 Kelly, Chuck SO Clover 26.03   (NW) 4(1)

14 Haynes, Grant  9 Clover 26.54   (NW) 5(2)

15 Stephens, William  9 Clover 26.86   (NW) 5(3)

16 Wells, James SR Nation Ford 27.01   (NW) 3(2)

17 Ennzo, Huerta  9 Nation Ford 27.18   (NW) 3(3)

18 Roebke, Kyle  9 Clover 28.67   (NW) 5(4)

19 McConnell, Garrett  8 Riverwalk Academy 34.68   (NW) 3(4)

20 Whitley, Jack  7 Riverwalk Academy 36.97   (NW) 4(2)

21 Pack, Jackson  8 Riverwalk Academy 40.26   (NW) 4(3)

Barz, Lucas  9 Nation Ford DNS 3

Bennett, Raphel  9 Nation Ford DNS 2

Esparcia, Ross  9 Nation Ford DNS 2

Cook, Rylee SR Nation Ford DNS 3

Giles, Vicent  9 Nation Ford DNS 4

#5 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 MARSHALL, JOSH JR Clover 55.41 1(1)

2 Esparcia, Ross  9 Nation Ford 56.58 3(1)

3 Barz, Lucas  9 Nation Ford 57.73 1(2)

4 Moore, Jacob SO Nation Ford 58.78 58.773 1(3)

5 Bowser, Darius SR Clover 58.78 58.779 1(4)

6 Stephens, William  9 Clover 58.88 3(2)

7 Dwyer, Rusty  9 Clover 1:08.49 2(1)

8 Conn, Zach SR Clover 1:08.58 2(2)

9 McConnell, Garrett  8 Riverwalk Academy 1:23.30 2(3)

10 Whitley, Jack  7 Riverwalk Academy 1:23.71 2(4)

11 Pack, Jackson  8 Riverwalk Academy 1:34.21 3(3)

Hodnett, Blake  9 Clover DNS 1

Baxter II, Derrick JR Nation Ford DNS 1

Walls, Terrell SO Clover DNS 2

CLOVER VS NATION FORD
Clover, SC
Clover HS

Host: Clover High School
Wednesday, April 20, 2022

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Bailey Jackson
Timing:
Mitchell Timing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/24/2022 9:31 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 6



#7 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 MCCALL, BENJAMIN SR Clover 2:07.65 1(1)

2 Love, Xander SR Clover 2:08.69 2:08.688 1(2)

3 Hall, Charles JR Nation Ford 2:08.69 2:08.689 1(3)

4 MORRISON, COLE SR Clover 2:10.72 1(4)

5 Bentley, Alexander  9 Nation Ford 2:13.68 1(5)

6 Rigoni, Dominic SO Nation Ford 2:14.11 1(6)

7 Mitchell, Michael SR Nation Ford 2:14.25 1(7)

8 Rhinesmith, Jacob SR Nation Ford 2:20.01 1(8)

9 Meyer, Cayden SO Nation Ford 2:26.38 2(1)

10 Patel, Man SR Nation Ford 2:28.22 2(2)

11 Touchstone, Jacob SO Nation Ford 2:31.59 1(9)

12 Meireles, Arthur  9 Clover 2:32.16 2(3)

13 Bowers, Eli SO Clover 2:34.73 2(4)

14 SUDDEE, JUSTIN JR Clover 2:39.79 2(5)

15 Pitts, Evan  9 Clover 2:43.71 2(6)

16 FROELICH, FORD  8 Clover 2:45.15 2(7)

17 Thomas, Lane  9 Clover 2:47.04 2(8)

18 HUDNALL, DANTE  9 Clover 2:50.84 2(9)

19 Corbett, Gavin  9 Clover 2:52.10 2(10)

20 Mijanovic, Marko  9 Clover 2:58.34 2(11)

MARSHALL, JOSH JR Clover DNS 1

NOVELLINO, TYLER SR Clover DNS 1

COPELAND, COLIN JR Clover DNS 1

Hawkins, Blake  9 Riverwalk Academy DNS 2

Green, Aiden  9 Clover DNS 2

HAWKINS, BRENDEN  9 Clover DNS 2

Stephens, William  9 Clover DNS 2

#9 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Love, Xander SR Clover 4:45.78 1(1)

2 Bentley, Alexander  9 Nation Ford 4:48.19 1(2)

3 McCaskill, Alex SO Nation Ford 4:51.83 1(3)

4 Rhinesmith, Jacob SR Nation Ford 4:53.26 1(4)

5 Rigoni, Dominic SO Nation Ford 4:59.14 1(5)

6 Mitchell, Michael SR Nation Ford 4:59.36 1(6)

7 Touchstone, Jacob SO Nation Ford 5:01.37 1(7)

8 BAKER, JORDAN SR Clover 5:27.43 1(8)

9 Dayrit, Logan SO Nation Ford 5:31.46 1(9)

10 CSICISILA, BENJAMIN SO Clover 5:33.01 1(10)

11 Meireles, Arthur  9 Clover 5:38.33 2(1)

12 Bowers, Eli SO Clover 5:40.54 1(11)

13 BARZ, JAKE JR Clover 5:50.30 2(2)

14 FROELICH, FORD  8 Clover 6:01.75 2(3)

15 Hawkins, Blake  9 Riverwalk Academy 6:03.76 2(4)

16 HUDNALL, DANTE  9 Clover 6:04.13 2(5)
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#9 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
17 Thomas, Lane  9 Clover 6:05.67 2(6)

18 Marshall, Trent  7 Riverwalk Academy 6:09.70 2(7)

19 Thurman, Austin  9 Riverwalk Academy 6:10.73 2(8)

20 Pitts, Evan  9 Clover 6:13.54 2(9)

21 Mijanovic, Marko  9 Clover 6:14.03 2(10)

22 Miller, Dean  9 Nation Ford 6:14.84 2(11)

23 Corbett, Gavin  9 Clover 6:15.68 2(12)

24 Greene, Matthew SR Riverwalk Academy 6:34.58 2(13)

COPELAND, COLIN JR Clover DNS 1

MCCALL, BENJAMIN SR Clover DNS 1

Johnson, Chase SO Nation Ford DNS 1

MORRISON, COLE SR Clover DNS 1

SUDDEE, JUSTIN JR Clover DNS 2

HAWKINS, BRENDEN  9 Clover DNS 2

#11 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Smith, Townsend  9 Nation Ford 10:24.78

2 McCaskill, Alex SO Nation Ford 10:36.49

3 MCCALL, BENJAMIN SR Clover 10:45.84

4 Moore, Caeden SO Clover 11:53.34

5 Duckwall, Owen SO Clover 12:50.27

6 Marshall, Trent  7 Riverwalk Academy 13:48.19

7 Thurman, Austin  9 Riverwalk Academy 13:52.80

8 Greene, Matthew SR Riverwalk Academy 14:51.34

BARZ, JAKE JR Clover DNS

BAKER, JORDAN SR Clover DNS

Johnson, Chase SO Nation Ford DNS

#14 Boys 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Hill, Connor SO Nation Ford 16.84   (NW) 1(1)

2 Evans, Damon SO Clover 17.98   (NW) 1(2)

3 McIver, LJ  9 Nation Ford 18.07   (NW) 1(3)

4 Powers, Christian  9 Nation Ford 18.60   (NW) 2(1)

5 Evans, Demarco SO Clover 18.97   (NW) 1(4)

6 Brothers, Austin JR Clover 19.58   (NW) 2(2)

7 Wolter, Greyson SR Nation Ford 20.08   (NW) 2(3)

8 Weems, Curtis SO Clover 20.46   (NW) 2(4)

#85 Boys 400m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Hill, Connor SO Nation Ford 1:06.40 1(1)

2 McIver, LJ  9 Nation Ford 1:06.78 1(2)

3 Brothers, Austin JR Clover 1:08.59 1(3)

4 Weems, Curtis SO Clover 1:08.67 1(4)

5 Wolter, Greyson SR Nation Ford 1:09.98 2(1)
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#85 Boys 400m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
6 Powers, Christian  9 Nation Ford 1:10.94 2(2)

7 Glover, Ashton SR Clover 1:12.70 2(3)

#17 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Nation Ford (A) 43.50

2 Clover (A) 44.73

Nation Ford (B) DNS

#19 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Nation Ford (A) 3:47.45

2 Clover (A) 3:49.10

#21 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Clover (A) 10:04.74

2 Nation Ford (A) 10:25.08

3 Riverwalk Academy (A) 10:53.89

#23 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Collier, Judge JR Nation Ford 6' 0"

2 Suchanek, Nashon JR Clover 5' 10"

3 Washington, Khalid SR Nation Ford 5' 8"

McMullen, Jackson SR Clover NH

#25 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Baumberger, Hunter SR Clover 12' 0"

2 Foit, Brian SO Clover 10' 6"

3 Duckwall, Luke SO Clover 9' 6"

4J Pinti, Bryce SO Clover 9' 0"

5J GABELA, GREYSON SO Clover 9' 0"

5J Peeler, Blake SO Nation Ford 9' 0"

Sierra, Daniel SO Clover DNS

#27 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Collier, Judge JR Nation Ford 19' 9"   (NW)

2 Glover, Cameron SR Nation Ford 19' 6"   (NW)

3 Farmer, Elijah JR Clover 18' 5"   (NW)

4 Washington, Khalid SR Nation Ford 18' 21 /2   (NW)

5 Starr, Deontae SO Clover 18' 2"   (NW)

6 DeJacimo, Zaben  9 Clover 17' 9"   (NW)

7 Barz, Lucas  9 Nation Ford 17' 2"   (NW)

8 Suchanek, Nashon JR Clover 17' 11 /2   (NW)
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#27 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
9 Cheatham, Zach SO Clover 16' 21 /2   (NW)

10 Peeler, Blake SO Nation Ford 15' 61 /2   (NW)

11 Baxter II, Derrick JR Nation Ford 15' 0"   (NW)

12 Esparcia, Ross  9 Nation Ford 14' 11"   (NW)

Johnson, Ron JR Clover DNS

McMullen, Jackson SR Clover DNS

#29 Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Washington, Khalid SR Nation Ford 39' 51 /2   (NW)

2 Starr, Deontae SO Clover 36' 9"   (NW)

3 Suchanek, Nashon JR Clover 35' 6"   (NW)

4 Farmer, Elijah JR Clover 35' 5"   (NW)

5 Cheatham, Zach SO Clover 33' 2"   (NW)

Johnson, Ron JR Clover DNS

Glover, Cameron SR Nation Ford FOUL

#31 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Romec, Marcus SR Nation Ford 41' 11"

2 Boyd, Joe SO Clover 39' 6"

3 Mackins, Nicholas JR Clover 37' 2"

4 Falls, Noah SO Clover 36' 1"

5 Minarro, Alan JR Nation Ford 34' 8"

6 Ramirez, Morgan JR Nation Ford 34' 2"

7 Drayton, Savyion  9 Nation Ford 33' 6"

8 Campbell, William SR Clover 32' 10"

9 Root, Peyton  9 Clover 32' 7"

10 Thompson, Arron JR Clover 32' 5"

11 Evans, Demarco SO Clover 32' 3"

12 Rygol, Clayton JR Nation Ford 31' 2"

13 Nightway, Samson  9 Clover 27' 8"

#33 Boys Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Boyd, Joe SO Clover 134' 11"

2 Ramirez, Morgan JR Nation Ford 118' 10"

3 Evans, Demarco SO Clover 118' 8"

4 Rygol, Clayton JR Nation Ford 118' 7"

5 Thompson, Arron JR Clover 112' 4"

6 Nightway, Samson  9 Clover 110' 2"

7 Mackins, Nicholas JR Clover 110' 1"

8 Romec, Marcus SR Nation Ford 107' 10"

9 Drayton, Savyion  9 Nation Ford 107' 6"

10 Bey, Dakota  9 Nation Ford 102' 1"

11 Minarro, Alan JR Nation Ford 99' 9"

12 Root, Peyton  9 Clover 95' 2"
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#33 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
13 Lail, Harley SO Clover 92' 1"

14 Gower, Jack SO Nation Ford 70' 7"

15 Lewis, Jackson  8 Clover 64' 5"

Turner, Bryson SR Clover FOUL

#69 Boys Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Rygol, Clayton JR Nation Ford 121' 11"

2 Thompson, Arron JR Clover 120' 4"

3 Bey, Dakota  9 Nation Ford 114' 8"

4 Minarro, Alan JR Nation Ford 97' 11"

5 Helms, Louis  9 Clover 95' 10"

6 Gaines, Jayden  9 Clover 94' 6"

7 Root, Peyton  9 Clover 88' 0"

8 Gower, Jack SO Nation Ford 82' 7"

9 Mackins, Nicholas JR Clover 76' 4"

10 Romec, Marcus SR Nation Ford 73' 6"

Baumberger, Hunter SR Clover DNS

Boys Scores
Team Score

Nation Ford 91

Clover 59

Girls Scores
Team Score

Nation Ford 72

Clover 72
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